



CITY OF MILPITAS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
BID SUMMARY

Project Name: Street Resurfacing Project 2018
Project No. : 4287
Bid Date: May 17, 2018 @ 2:00 PM

BASED BID				Engineer's Estimate		Granite		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		De Silva Gates Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	UNIT	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	1	LS	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$262,000.00	\$262,000.00	\$394,000.00	\$394,000.00
2	Traffic Control (Not to Exceed 10% of Total Bid)	1	LS	132,600.00	\$132,600.00	\$90,500.00	\$90,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$394,000.00	\$394,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control and SWPPP	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	Asphalt Concrete: 2" Overlay	7,000	TON	\$115.00	\$805,000.00	\$91.00	\$637,000.00	\$104.00	\$728,000.00	\$95.00	\$665,000.00
5	Asphalt Concrete: Remove 2" to 3" and Replace with 2"	2,000	TON	\$125.00	\$250,000.00	\$150.00	\$300,000.00	\$189.00	\$378,000.00	\$150.00	\$300,000.00
6	Asphalt Concrete: 4" Remove and Replace	3,000	TON	\$140.00	\$420,000.00	\$150.00	\$450,000.00	\$153.00	\$459,000.00	\$160.00	\$480,000.00
7	Asphalt Concrete: Leveling Course	1,500	TON	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$135.00	\$202,500.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00
8	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	16,500	SY	\$5.00	\$82,500.00	\$2.10	\$34,650.00	\$2.00	\$33,000.00	\$2.00	\$33,000.00
9	3" Digout (Base Repair - AC, Type A)	35,000	SF	\$5.00	\$175,000.00	\$3.00	\$105,000.00	\$3.50	\$122,500.00	\$4.75	\$166,250.00
10	Wedge Cut and Conform	207,000	SF	\$0.50	\$103,500.00	\$0.50	\$103,500.00	\$0.55	\$113,850.00	\$0.50	\$103,500.00
11	Miscellaneous Concrete Construction (R&R Curb and Gutter)	2,000	LF	\$100.00	\$200,000.00	\$100.00	\$200,000.00	\$103.00	\$206,000.00	\$95.00	\$190,000.00
12	Miscellaneous Concrete Construction (R&R Sidewalk)	1,500	SF	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00
13	Miscellaneous Concrete Construction (R&R Driveway Approach)	1,000	SF	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00
14	Miscellaneous Concrete Construction (R&R Curb Ramp Type A)	14	EA	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$72,800.00
15	Miscellaneous Concrete Construction (R&R Curb Ramp Type C)	31	EA	\$6,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$168,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$182,900.00	\$5,600.00	\$173,600.00
16	Boxes and Covers	16	EA	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
17	Concrete Vertical Curb	18	LF	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$61.00	\$1,098.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
18	Concrete Valley Gutter	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,450.00	\$22,450.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	Adjust Appurtenance to Grade (Manhole Frame and Cover)	57	EA	\$800.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,475.00	\$84,075.00	\$1,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$68,400.00
20	Adjust Appurtenance to Grade (Valve Box and Cover)	149	EA	\$600.00	\$89,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$163,900.00	\$700.00	\$104,300.00	\$900.00	\$134,100.00
21	Adjust Appurtenance to Grade (Monument Box)	32	EA	\$600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$43,200.00	\$700.00	\$22,400.00	\$700.00	\$22,400.00
22	Adjust Appurtenance to Grade (Other)	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
23	Paint Curb Red	1,500	LF	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.80	\$5,700.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
24	Paint Curb Nose White	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
25	Blue Reflective Raised Pavement Marker	35	EA	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
26	Pavement Delineation (Detail 4)	1,400	LF	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.15	\$1,610.00	\$0.70	\$980.00	\$0.60	\$840.00
27	Pavement Delineation (Detail 10)	7,600	LF	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.15	\$8,740.00	\$0.70	\$5,320.00	\$0.60	\$4,560.00
28	Pavement Delineation (Detail 23)	5,900	LF	\$1.00	\$5,900.00	\$2.50	\$14,750.00	\$1.50	\$8,850.00	\$1.00	\$5,900.00
29	Pavement Delineation (Detail 26 Mod)	4,600	LF	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.40	\$1,840.00	\$0.25	\$1,150.00	\$0.20	\$920.00
30	Pavement Delineation (Detail 30)	282	LF	\$3.00	\$846.00	\$5.00	\$1,410.00	\$3.00	\$846.00	\$2.50	\$705.00

31	Pavement Delineation (Detail 33)	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$1.10	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
BASED BID				Engineer's Estimate		Granite		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		De Silva Gates Construction	
32	Pavement Delineation (Detail 38C)	1,500	LF	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
33	Pavement Delineation (Detail 39)	7,600	LF	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.90	\$14,440.00	\$1.10	\$8,360.00	\$1.00	\$7,600.00
34	Pavement Delineation (Detail 39A)	2,800	LF	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.90	\$5,320.00	\$1.10	\$3,080.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00
35	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (12" White/Yellow)	3,900	LF	\$3.00	\$11,700.00	\$7.00	\$27,300.00	\$4.00	\$15,600.00	\$3.50	\$13,650.00
36	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (24" White/Yellow)	1,700	LF	\$6.00	\$10,200.00	\$14.00	\$23,800.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	2,200	SF	\$4.00	\$8,800.00	\$7.50	\$16,500.00	\$4.50	\$9,900.00	\$4.00	\$8,800.00
38	Painted Pavement Marking	500	SF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
39	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6	EA	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
40	Traffic Loop Detectors (Type A)	8	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$615.00	\$4,920.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
41	Video Detection System	6	EA	\$55,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$45,880.00	\$275,280.00	\$75,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$324,000.00
42	UPRR Contractor's Right of Entry Agreement for Yosemite Dr	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
43	UPRR Contractor's Right of Entry Agreement for Ames Avenue	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
44	Remove and Replace Sign Panels	9	EA	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$370.00	\$3,330.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
45	Tree Trimming	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46	Crack Seal	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
TOTAL					\$3,499,946.00		\$3,473,693.00		\$3,903,181.00		\$3,945,180.00
						APPARENT LOW BIDDER					

List of Sub-Contractors

Description	Granite	O'Grady Paving, Inc.	De Silva Gates Construction
Electrical	Dynamic Generator	Tennyson	Tennyson
Concrete	JJR Construction	JJR Construction	JJR Construction
Striping	Chrisp Company	Chrisp	Chrisp
Crack seal	Graham Contractors	Graham Construction	Bond Blacktop
Grinding Support	ABSL		
Pavement Fabric	Pacific Northwest	Pacific Northwest	Pacific Northwest
Tack	Pacific Northwest		
Adjust Iron			TDW Construction